

Lincoln Sanitary District  
 Sewer Improvements Phase 1  
**BID TAB**  
 14137D  
 10/2/2020  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$2,360,000



PM/LPE				BIDDER'S NAME									
				Ranger Construction		Hughes Brothers		Eastwood Contractors		Sargent Corp.		T-Buck Construction	
BID QUANTITIES				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
Item	Qty.	UNIT											
<b>BASE BID</b>													
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$145,651.33	\$145,651.33	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$96,535.83	\$96,535.83	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$238,000.00	\$238,000.00	\$695,161.00	\$695,161.00
3	8" PVC Sewer	2,820	LF	\$104.00	\$293,280.00	\$115.00	\$324,300.00	\$143.00	\$403,260.00	\$134.00	\$377,880.00	\$86.00	\$242,520.00
4	NOT USED	0	LF		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	12" PVC Sewer	2,900	-	\$116.50	\$337,850.00	\$140.00	\$406,000.00	\$153.00	\$443,700.00	\$156.00	\$452,400.00	\$145.00	\$420,500.00
6	15" PVC Sewer	830	LF	\$168.00	\$139,440.00	\$200.00	\$166,000.00	\$163.00	\$135,290.00	\$166.00	\$137,780.00	\$150.00	\$124,500.00
7	Sanitary Service Connections (All Sizes)	760	LF	\$119.00	\$90,440.00	\$125.00	\$95,000.00	\$113.00	\$85,880.00	\$210.00	\$159,600.00	\$12.00	\$9,120.00
8	Sewer Manholes (All Sizes)	260	VF	\$654.00	\$170,040.00	\$830.00	\$215,800.00	\$650.00	\$169,000.00	\$675.00	\$175,500.00	\$500.00	\$130,000.00
9	Trench Excavation - Ledge	30	CY	\$499.00	\$14,970.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
10	Replacement of Unstable Material Above Pipe Bedding & Initial Backfill	200	CY	\$51.50	\$10,300.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
11	Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	100	CY	\$82.50	\$8,250.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
12	Pipe Trench Insulation	300	LF	\$8.50	\$2,550.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
13	Initial Pavement - Binder Course	1,930	TONS	\$143.50	\$276,955.00	\$135.00	\$262,550.00	\$170.00	\$328,100.00	\$127.00	\$245,110.00	\$135.00	\$260,550.00
14	Final Pavement-Surface Course	470	TONS	\$186.00	\$87,420.00	\$200.00	\$94,000.00	\$180.00	\$84,600.00	\$135.00	\$63,450.00	\$135.00	\$63,450.00
15.0	Driveway Pavement	10	TONS	\$187.00	\$1,870.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
16	Bituminous Curbing	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
17	Sidewalk Reconstruction	100	LF	\$55.50	\$5,550.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
18	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	15	EA	\$907.50	\$13,612.50	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
19	Existing Sewer Main and Manholes - Abandon	1	LS	\$40,812.00	\$40,812.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
20	Louming and Seeding	1	LS	\$22,828.50	\$22,828.50	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
21	Screening, Testing and Storage of Soil and Water	1	LS	\$6,241.00	\$6,241.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	Contaminated Soil Excavation with Offsite Disposal	100	TONS	\$99.50	\$9,950.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
23	Contaminated Groundwater Handling and Disposal	5	DAYS	\$1,812.00	\$9,060.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
24	Asbestos Cement Pipe Removal and Disposal	20	LF	\$249.50	\$4,990.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 24)</b>					<b>\$1,791,096.16</b>		<b>\$1,965,500.00</b>		<b>\$1,982,080.00</b>		<b>\$2,155,420.00</b>		<b>\$2,278,251.00</b>
<b>BID ALTERNATE A</b>													
A-25	Sewer Manhole - Clean Prior to Work	12	EA	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,516.00	\$30,192.00	\$490.00	\$5,880.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
A-26	Sewer Manhole - Rehabilitation	85	VF	\$168.50	\$14,322.50	\$156.00	\$13,260.00	\$360.00	\$30,600.00	\$144.00	\$12,240.00	\$130.00	\$11,050.00
A-27	Sewer Manhole Bench and Channel Replacement	5	EA	\$1,167.00	\$5,835.00	\$1,080.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
A-28	12-inch Sewer - Heavy Cleaning Prior to Work	2,900	LF	\$0.01	\$29.00	\$0.01	\$29.00	\$5.00	\$14,500.00	\$0.01	\$29.00	\$0.01	\$29.00
A-29	Sewer Pipe - Root Removal, all diameters	50	EA/FT	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
A-30	Sewer Pipe - Cut Intruding Lateral, all diameters	20	EA	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00
A-31	12-inch Sewer Main Relining	2,900	LF	\$49.50	\$143,550.00	\$46.00	\$133,400.00	\$80.00	\$232,000.00	\$48.00	\$139,200.00	\$43.00	\$124,700.00
A-32	Sewer Service Reinstatement	30	EA	\$648.50	\$19,455.00	\$670.00	\$20,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A</b>					<b>\$192,192.20</b>		<b>\$202,381.70</b>		<b>\$339,030.00</b>		<b>\$182,569.70</b>		<b>\$161,349.00</b>
<b>BID ALTERNATE B</b>													
B-2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$67,032.33	\$67,032.33	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$56,630.00	\$56,630.00
B-3	8" PVC Sewer	2,200	LF	\$115.50	\$254,100.00	\$115.00	\$253,000.00	\$140.00	\$308,000.00	\$134.00	\$294,800.00	\$86.00	\$189,200.00
B-6	Sanitary Service Connections (All Sizes)	160	LF	\$119.00	\$19,040.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$210.00	\$33,600.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00
B-8	Sewer Manholes (All Sizes)	80	VF	\$814.00	\$65,120.00	\$825.00	\$66,000.00	\$650.00	\$52,000.00	\$675.00	\$54,000.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00
B-9	Trench Excavation - Ledge	10	CY	\$499.00	\$4,990.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
B-13	Initial Pavement - Binder Course	650	TONS	\$143.50	\$93,275.00	\$135.00	\$87,750.00	\$170.00	\$110,500.00	\$127.00	\$82,550.00	\$135.00	\$87,750.00
B-14	Final Pavement-Surface Course	160	TONS	\$203.00	\$32,480.00	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$180.00	\$28,800.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE B</b>					<b>\$536,037.33</b>		<b>\$500,500.00</b>		<b>\$558,900.00</b>		<b>\$557,550.00</b>		<b>\$390,600.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID (BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A &amp; B):</b>					<b>\$2,519,325.69</b>		<b>\$2,668,381.70</b>		<b>\$2,880,010.00</b>		<b>\$2,895,539.70</b>		<b>\$2,830,200.00</b>